FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027



10-24-2000



101495872

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT



PATENTS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Ty New		Conveyar					
_	ssion (Non- Recordation)	X	Assignment		Security	Agreement	
Documen			License		Change	of Name	
_	n of PTO Error Frame #		Merger		Other		
	e Document	U.S. Government					
Reel #	Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Attorney Docket I	No: 003021. various		Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party (ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name (1st party) Malleable Technologies, Inc. 09 15 2000							
Name (2nd party) a corporation of California							
Name (3rd party)							
Name (4th party)							
Receiving Party Name (line 1) PMC- Sierra, Inc. Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not							
	a corporation of Delaware domiciled in the United						
	105-8555 Baxter Place domestic representative is attached. (Designation must						
Address (line 2)						be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Burnaby	B.C.		V5A 4V			
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address (Complete only if receiving party is not domiciled in the United States) Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
0/23/2000 DBYRNE	00000145 5974435 FOR OF	FFICE USE	ONLY				
1 F0:581	40 00 da						
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Roy Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231							

REEL: 011164 FRAME: 0647

FORM FTO-1619B OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(408) 720-8300					
Name Daniel M. DeVos		<u> </u>					
Address (line 1) Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor, and	Zafman LLP						
Address (line 2) 12400 Wilshire Boulevard	12400 Wilshire Boulevard						
Address (line 3) Seventh Floor							
Address (line 4) Los Angeles, California 90025	-1026						
Pages Enter the total number of page	ges of the attached conveyance document.	# 2					
Patent Application Number (s) If this document is being filed together with a nepatent application was signed by the first named	5974435 6006321 ew Patent Application, enter the date the	Month Day Year					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		,					
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT					
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 2					
Fee Amount Fe	ee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 80.00					
Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account account or if additional fees can be charged to the ac						
	Damania A annuma Numahama	# 02-2666					
	Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No □					

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Daniel M. DeVos

37,813

Name of Person Signing

Registration No.

Signature

9/27/00

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011164 FRAME: 0648

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Malleable Technologies, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to PMC-Sierra, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent Numbers 6,006.321 and 5,974,435.

and all divisions, continuations, and renewals thereof, and all proceeds therefor (including but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits) and all United States and foreign letters patents which may be granted on the applications or any corresponding applications in a country foreign to the United States,

and all reissues, extensions thereof, and in and to any and all causes of action (excepting claims upon the United States of America) for past, present, and future infringement of any of the Letters Patents, or relating to any inventions or discoveries described therein, including the right to collect royalties for all such infringements and the right to sue on all such causes of action for their own use and benefit and the use and benefit of their successors, assigns and legal representatives, each and every of the foregoing rights, titles and interests herein assigned to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by affixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

Executed at Sm. 1082, California this 14,72 day of Sormal by, 2000.

Malleable Technologies, Inc.

Signature Signature

Name: CURTIS ABBOTT

Title: Office

Attorney Docket No. 003021.P001 and 003021.P002

RECORDED: 10/04/2000

PATENT REEL: 011164 FRAME: 0649